COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to BROOKSIDE ASSISTED LIVING, INC.

e LEGAL ENTITY,
To operate BROOKSIDE ASSISTED LI

Located at _49 BROOKSIDE LANE BROOKVTL ;

ADDRESS OF SATELLD

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

ADDRESS.OF BATELLITE SITE |

To provide _Personal Care Home:

The total number of persons which may be

or the maximum capacity permitted.by:the cate o pancy, whiche aaller. . g MU CAPAGITY

Restrictions:

§amended;and Regulations

’ritii ‘October 14,

No: 4111360

— 7=

ISSUING CFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above sitefs) only and Is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous piace in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

OCT 15 2010 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Kristen Mazzaferro, President/Administrator
Brookside Assisted Living, Inc.

Brookside Assisted Living

49 Brookside Lane

Brookville, Pennsylvania 15825

Dear Ms. Mazzaferro:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
July 20, 2010 and September 29, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations
with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Kevin T. Casey @%
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report



Western Region

. VIOLATION REPORT o .
PERSONAL CTARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 9600 4 200 Page 1 ot 3
NANME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME Adult Residerial LIWRRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Brookside Assisted Living e
48 Brookside Lano Brookville, PA 15325 411130
INSPEGTION DATE(S) finclude ail dates of the inspection] REGIGNAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jualy 20, 2010 Diane Whithey and Tera Newman
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE S

mulfipie representatives produce the plan)

IGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unfess

o G._.:\l,,ﬁdc;z__ . M«\r\i}y:)pr

8148497447

BROOKSIDE

conspicuous and public

place in the personal care
home.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENT ATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
— o CORRECTION
N AT (el - T £ Yo erbarton! (58 | (o~
—=m Ao = 7
1 : ] 2 - 3 q 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 PacCade § 2600. CORRECTION finclude a step-hy-step plan to corract the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the vialation does not recur) BYDPW |
3c
The persenal care home The current viokation report was 9310 The current violation report was posted in
shall post the current not posted in a conspicucus and a public and conspicusus arsa of the
licerse, a copy of the public place, home,
current Violation Report '
(VR} issued by the 1011410 The acministrator will check weekly to 1o~ ~1o fzz,
Department and a copy of ensure the current victation repoert is
this chapterina

posted in a public and conspicuous place
in the home.

ODct 01 2010 2:38PM




8148497447

BROOKSIDE

e,

et Q1 2010 2:39°PHM

14r &

,,,,, n

oo 22858 Region
VIOLATION RERGEEIN! Regioh - dion

PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 ST 4 1 PageZorif
7 A9 “ :

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Braokslde Assisted Living Ach e e L, : .

49 Brookside Lane Brookville, PA 15825 Agduit Devidontial Licernsiig &= SOy {egnsing

INSPFECTION DATE(S) {Include ail dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

July 20, 2019 Diane Wh and Tera Newman

PRII"!TED NAME AND TITLE OF L EGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE oaly tniess
multiple representatives produce tihe plan} T

SHSNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE -| REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE

15 ~\-1o CORRECTION i
s i Az
1 ] | 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2601, CORRECTION (Include a step-by-step plan to correct the GUMPLIANCE
WiLL BE specific violation, as weli as a plan to VERIFIED

655 COMPLETED assure the violation does not racur) BY DPW
Divect care staff persons, | Staif persons A, B, C and D did i © Pdrmintrein Gl M:Sﬁ'

ancillary staff pessons, not complete annuat trainfng for "‘i}% ] > ore g.n/'so" = c:.s:s'--ﬁr\

substitute personnel and 2009 on fire safety, emergency e - rech  Pieps have been takento
requiarly-scheduled preparadness and residang A £ NG adl  reque gorrect viotation; fult fsblh
volunteers shall be trained | rights. f fr 2o ool e '\3\5 arde m?‘aplwls not(ﬁn
anrwally in the faliowing - 2 A sekR Date inials (DPYW)
areas: L __"_t_‘;n-xq C !‘jc.g. REFL = (

N — ot 2}

{1) Fire safety completed @ Erdn 1o 3‘,-::%

by a fire safety expert or by A e e apecsS

a staff person trained by a 1 e gudety canwed FSEe ':5
f;??mfi‘?'g cxoe . TS Sheudd Redp
preparedness procedires Sefwe @S> o (oS o
and recognition and A% AN
response (o crises and aX\ W‘{ = = one

o'w hfr’dﬂ-: '-ﬂ,..q__ {‘q_‘],,f“‘ﬁ,‘—
YN WY 4-‘3-1"\3»35.
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Brookside Assisted Living
49 Brookside Lane Brookville, PA 15825

Aduit Residential Licens|ray1130

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {include all dates of the mspection)

July 20, 2016

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Diane Whitney and Tera Newiman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

muttiple representatives produce the plan)

B148487447

BROOKSIDE

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
— ) CORRECTION
e AN_& DL L8 e
. i
1 2 3 4 , 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CCRRECTION DATE
55 PaCode § 2600, CORRECTION (include a step-by-step plan to comrect the COMPLIANCE
WILL EE specific vioiation, as well as a plant to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DWW
emefgency situations. 107185140 Staff persons A, 8, Cand D will receive
(3) Resident rights (under all of the required annual training.
these regulations).
1041510 The administrator will review the anmusal
: fraining pdan o ensure ll required
fraining topics in 2600.65g are scheduled.
10715/10 The administrator will review all staff

fraining as part of the guality
management review to ensure all staff
persans receive the required annual
fraining in 2600.63gy.

Get 01 2010 2:38PHM




BROOKSIDE

Oot 01 2010 2:38PM
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81484897447

ERL
e

July 20, 2010

INSPECTION DATE(S) (include all dates of the inspection)

Achit ﬂw:-'isuﬂatrﬁensipg
REGIONAL REPRESENTA

Diane Whitney and Tera Newmsan

¢ "‘-««.»S.-L AR ";? on
N VIOLATION REPORY251ern Regicn  ~ N
TERSC v EITITEROApRT I 1 ke
m Atl;l:l' Agggﬁsgw o:g PERSONAL CARE HOME o Adi N (EURRE.NT LICENSE NUMBER
49 Brookside Lane Broakville, PA 15825 cowenialljeonging

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGHING PLAN OF CDRREC'“GN {Required on FIRST PAGE onfy un[ess
muitiple reprosantatives produce the plan)

emergency management
dgency and perscnal care
home complant hotfine shafl
be posted aon or by each
lelephone with an oulside
line.

A e F.n»f e
P e N Y T Y \,\

e J“DM Jedecieach Mifé

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF RATE
«> | CORRECTION
T AT, Yo\ Py
g <k - V
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION (include a step-by-step ptan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WiLL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur} BY DPw
g1 NN
Telephone numbers forthe | Quiside fine telephones in M corre prorss "“‘?‘_ L
nearest hospital, police bedrooms #37, #41, and #19 did } Lealivs SN roa SN T
department, fire department, | not kiave any of the required 6‘:}8 < aeach  aads a['l =¥
ambulance, poison contral | phone numbers posted by each ot S (o~F i f
center, municipa phone. e reqefed delegrre. IS,

ae SURY wal he fz“;{"m %Mﬂﬁ
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81484897447

BROOKSIDE

Dot 01 2010 2:38PM

muitiple representafives produce the plan)

VIOLATION REPORY &5t Boninn S
- 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600° Page frof 2
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME N CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Brookside Assistod Living
49 Brookside Lane Brookville, PA 15825 Ardiiy Decs s ey e 411130
INSPECTION DATE(S) {inciude all dztes of the inspection) REGIONAL REF =g
[ July 20, 2010 Diane Whitney and Tara Newman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

36sec.

3/28/10 at 5:55am; Gntin and
8sec,

212510 at 3:15pm; 4min and
17sec.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTAT] DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
a— . = | CORRECTION
N aih m FO- -t (7
p—— \‘J 4 /
g 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION {include a step-by-steg plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as wel) as a plan to YERFIED
i COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW
Reskdents shallbe able to | There was no acceptable VTlesre woes - "f"yj}‘ Sasic]
evacudia the entire building { documentation from a fresafety | < ] A I & — . M
to.a public thoroughfare, or | expert specifying a safe e’ o "i‘*‘* Sy
to a {ire-safe area evacuation time. The fire drill Yadle s . M-W‘B e Lo ~§~to /c
designated in writing within - | record indicated: : Lo guecnei A
\ e L N¢
the past year by a fire safety | » 6/21/10 at 6:45anm;: 6:00min Mooy R,
expert within the period of and Dsec.
time specified in writing « 5/21{10 at 5:50pm; 5min and Do rese  cocdeted
within the past yearby g fire 48sec. _‘ e 54:55 . e
safely expert. 1= 423r10 at 1:300m: 6min and ronsd NS 3TN
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. _ Page o |
2.

_ NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

= Brookside Assisted Living

, 49 Brookside Lane Brockville, PA 15875 411130

iINSPECTION DATE(S) {include 2ll dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
July 20, 2010 Diane Whitney and Tera Newman
e~ PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless
+ . multiple representatives produce the plan} .
>
g . _
t SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LiCENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
o’ —— = | CORRECTION

; ymég—fc&; O - 3PN

T 2 3 n 3

i REGULATION VIOLATION CATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE

: 55 Pa.Codo § 2604. CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE

! WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED

. COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur} EY DPW

1441 gM4H0 This area will nol_nﬂgm‘be usedasa
i smoking is permitted, the | The outside smoking area had z designated smoking area.

- desh ing rooen ir wi pestry cushi Steps have been takents
o esngnate‘d stoking or | chair with 2 ta 'on and 10430110 All residents and staff persons will be gorr%ct violation; full
= area outside the home shall a love seat with a tapestry - A : i
- - educated on the home ks for sinoking and compliance is not verifigblo
. have fireproct receptades cushion that were not {abeled as the hames policy and procedures for smoking | (0~8 /¢ ??p
S | and ashirays, dfm Outside | fire resistant. including the proper fire and safety measures, | Dalc initials (BF W
o 'Jenﬁlahon, ne miesior Documentation will ke kept.

o R
m ventilation from the smoking

: room through other parts of 10130410 Adesignated staff person on each shift will
. the home, fire resistant mositor the home on a daily basis to ensure
& fumniture and fire the smcking policies and sracedures are
m . extinguishers. being followed,

« 1030110 An administrator will moritor the herae on a
2’ weekly basis to ensure the smoking policies
o. and procedures are heing foliawed.

0J

pugl

2

0

9
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81484397447

BROOKSIIE

Oct G1 2010 2:39PM

VICLATION REPORT

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT UCENSE NUWEBER

Brookside Assisted Living
49 Brookside Lane Brookville, PA 15825

411130
INSPECTION DATE(S) finclude all dates of fho inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
July 20, 2010 Diane Whitney and Tera Newman
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
s S 1o-\-\O oo | lo-8 e
~ ] 4 ;
1 2 , 3 4 3
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTICN. DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, CORRECTION {inciude a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLEANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) BY DPW

144c-2
The location of a smoking A propane tank was by the staff 10/30410 The administrator will review the smoking
rooim or outside smoking smoking area that was policy ard procedures and designated 3ieps have been takento
area shall be a safe accessible to residents. smoking areas and update the policy fo sorrect violation; full
distance from heat sources, ensure there are no smoking areas (o Grefignce ispot verififble
hot water heaters, The designated oufside smoking located by any exits/entrances. e el (OPW)
combustible or flammable area was next to the front door wate
matetials and away from (exdtfentrance). 10430410 All residents and staff persons will be
common walkways and educated on the home rules for smoking
axits. and the homes policy and procedures for

smoking including the proper fire and

safety measures. Documentation will be

kepL

10f30M0 The propans tank and afl flammable
matertals will be locked and inaccessible
o residents.

e pacn 74
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8148497447

BROOKSIDE

Oct 01 2010_ 2139PH

TR

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
Brookside Assisted Living
49 Brookside Lane Brookvilie, PA 15825

411130

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATE(S) {Include all dates of the inspection)
July 26, 2010

muitiple representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Diare Whi and Tera Newman

SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

matesials and away from {exitentrance).
camunon walkways and
exits.

a weekly basis to ensure the smoking
policies and procedures are being
followed.

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
——— ‘ CORRECTION )
e A O -1 o g | fofro
pa— S /
1. 2 3 14 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE 8Y WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 PaCode § 2600, CORRECTION {include a step-by-step plan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does not recur) 8Y DPwW
144c2 :
The focation of a smoking | A propane tank was by the staff 10430410 A designated staff person on each shift
room or outside smoking smoking area that was will monitor the home on a daily basis to
area shall be a safe accessible to residents. ensure the smoking policies and
distance from heat sources, procedures are being followed.
hot water heaters, The designated outside smoking
combustible or flammable | area was next to the front door 10730110 An administrator will monitor the home an
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8148497447
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BROOKSIDE

oot 01 2010 2:139PH

P,

PRN_T ED NAME AND TMITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE S
multiple representatives produce the plan)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HORE 7 7 A CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Brookside Assisted Living

49 Brookside Lane Brookville, PA 15825 . 411130

INSPECTION DATE(S) (Indlude ali dates of fhe inspection) REGIONAY REFRESENVATRIECNSIG

July 20, 2019 Diane Whi and Tera Newmain

IGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only uniess

Dy elds  Pese w‘aaa«c}
D heuinrd cordnB o

Tt A ¥A3 o) v
rephrcac athed O and|or

o r il TS, | e Ofeeinp

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
I~ Ao e -1 ot
e
L 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, CORRECTION {inchude 2 step-by-step pfan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as welt as a plan to VERIFTED
COMPLETED asswre the violatlon does 1ot recur} EY DPw
171b5
If staff persons or volurteers | The first aid kit in the vehicle was OIS Woladon Yo
of the home provige missing a thermometer and a 3 / i } 15 LA W
fransportation for the breathing shield. bemn  coxo
residents, the vehicle shalt 16 ~§~re
have a first aid kit with the @'5-3'.’151 Mmmrs\ 5/
contents in 96.

-’-‘wh——\}%ﬁ‘

™
Snsn Ji7 /4, ‘?v’.ﬁfr};/

(=9
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8148487447

BROOKSIDE

Oct 01 2010 2:39PH

VIOLATION REPORT

49 Brookside Lane’ Brookville, PA 15825

- - PERSONAL CARE HGMES — 55 P4.Code Chapier 2600 o P;.geii« &
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOHE CURRENT LICENSE NUNMBER
Brookside Assisted Living

muttiple representatives produce the plan)

411130
INSPECTION DATE(S) {include all dutes of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

July 20, 2010 Ciane Whitney and Tera Newman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE S

IGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE onlly tinieas

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN GF DATE
CORRECTION
N Al A oA\ s 0620
J 7
1 Z 3 1 3
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORREGTION DATE
§5 Pa.Code § 2600. CORRECTION {include a step-by-stap plan o correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to VERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the wiclation does not recur} BY DPW
183b
Prescription medications, There was an unlocked 103010 Al staff persons will be educated on the
OTC medications, CAM and unatiended medication cart ity the reqired locked storage of medications,
syringes shall be keptin an { front living room area, Documnentation of the training will be kept.
area or container that is Sieps have been taken to
locked. This includes 10430410 A designated staff person will check the ?’nge‘fg’g’eag’gé{“’," ifiabl
medications and syringes home daily on each shift to ensure all ”‘deg.ﬁ F .
kept in the resident’s room. medications and controlled substances  BFata Inifials (DPW)
are kept in an area or container that is
focked,
10730710 The administraior will monitor the storage
of medications and controlled substances
on a weekly basis to ensure medications
and confrolled substences are kept in an
area or container that is iocked.
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81484397447

BROOKSIBE .

Cect 0t 2010 2:39PM

VIOLATION REPORT: 1177 1? H4 1305

49 Brookside Lane Brookville, PA 15825

= ap
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pam,‘:!ﬁof :f
A 1.1}
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME i CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
Brookside Assisted Living

July 20, 2010

INSPECTION DATE(S} {Inctude afl dafes of the inspection}

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Diane Whitney and Tera Newman
SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unfoss

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE
multiple representatives produce the plan)

411130

Seiod Bz sidantial Ficensing

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF. DATE
GCORRECTION
;‘4"“’\ A,\_r——% 10"\ = A V- i
= <J , Ve
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN CF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Code § 2600, CORRECTION {include a step-by~stap pkan to correct the COMPLIANCE
WILL BE specific violation, as well as a plan to YERIFIED
| COMPLETERD assure the violation does not recur) BY DPWY
24a 4 e S g
Records of active and The front living room area had OM SR o I .
discharged residents shall | two medication administration 4= crbdeat el pove "SA‘teps have been taken to
be maintained in a tecords laying open on each of q\ 3 \ & correct violation; full .
cnnﬁdenhl?! ;naﬂrggr. which | the medication carts. L O s R NP P T ::omg[:a@ngg/is not(&enﬁabl P
revents unau rizad -
:coess. oA be Phﬁa/dv-c,! % Date Inifals (DPW)
JLU RGN obedten ga

IF”\"":) ralarenca_,
D T mpte faa S

o c*ﬁsfF‘*“a o ecs, Lo
Do ol | crcods, Tnig

ok m{) Yo ansgse
P_r‘.-«-c:b et waasdter: 2“‘6"
a&azs_:_g ]

Sse pas X (04
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8148497447

VIOLATION REPORT

40
PERSONAL CARE HOMES — 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 page o dhse
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HONE CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

Brookside Assisted Living

49 Brookside Lane Brookville, PA 15825 411130
INSPECTION DATE(S} include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
July 20, 2018 Diane Whitney and Tera Newman

multiple representatives produce the plan)

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTA'IWE

SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless

DATE

ensure all restdent records are kept safe,
locked and confidential manner.
Documentation will be kept.,

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE | DAIE REGICNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION
<~ AT \o-\T\S G| g -got0
i T— /
1 2 3 4 5
REGULATION VIOLATION DATE BY WHICH PLAN OF CORRECTION DATE
55 Pa.Cade § 2600. CORRECTION {incfiede a step-hystop plan to correct the COHIPLIANCE
WE L BE specific violation, as well 25 2 plan to YERIFIED
COMPLETED assure the violation does nat recur) 8Y nPw
254a
Records of active and The front living room area had 10/30/10 A designated staff person on sach shift
discharged residents shall | two medication administration will monitor the home daily to ensure all
be maintained in a records laying open on each of resident records are kepit safe, dacked and
confidenfial manner, which | the medication carts. confidential manner.
prevents unauthorized
acress. 1043010 The administrator wit monitor the home fo






